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Collision Types 
 

Letter Description of Collision 

A: Collision with or due to an animal. 

B: Deliberate action / Emergency vehicle involvement. 

C: Pedal cyclist collision. 

D: Right turn from main road crash into an opposing vehicle. 

E: Overtaking: vehicle in front turning right. 

F: Right turning vehicle hit from behind. 

G: Vehicle from side road hits vehicle approaching from its right. 

H: Vehicle from side road hits vehicle approaching from its left. 

I: Loss of Control. 

K: Overtaking: vehicle hits vehicle travelling opposite direction. 

L: Overtaking: vehicle hits vehicle travelling same direction incl. lane changing. 

M: Miscellaneous, including reversing and bus passenger. 

N: Overtaking: vehicle in front turning left. 

P: Pedestrian collision. 

Q: Head to tail collision. 

R: Roundabout collision. 

S: Scooter collision. (mobility or e) 

T: Head to head collision, not overtaking. 

U: Collision when vehicle does ‘U’ turn. 

V: Collision when vehicle leaving kerb. 

W: Collision with or due to parked vehicle. 

X:  Vehicle crossing the carriageway (second code only) 

Z: Two Wheeled Motor Vehicle collision. 

 
 



Contributory Factor Data used after 1st January 2005 
 
 
Contributory Factors (5.1, 5.5, 5.9, 5.13, 5.17, 5.21) 
 
 Road Environment Contributed 
 
 101  Poor or defective road surface  
 102  Deposit on road (eg. oil, mud, chippings) 
 103  Slippery road (due to weather) 
 104 Inadequate/Masked signs or road markings 
 105  Defective traffic signals 
 106  Traffic calming (eg speed cushions, road humps, chicanes) 
 107  Temporary road layout (eg contraflow) 
 108  Road layout (eg bend, hill, narrow carriageway) 
 109  Animal or object in carriageway  
 
 
 Vehicle Defects 
 
 201 Tyres illegal, defective or under inflated 
 202  Defective lights or indicators 
 203  Defective brakes 
 204  Defective steering or suspension 
 205  Defective or missing mirrors 
 206  Overloaded or poorly loaded vehicle or trailer 
 
 
 Injudicious Action 
 
 301  Disobeyed automatic traffic signal 
 302  Disobeyed Give Way or Stop sign or markings 
 303  Disobeyed double white line 
 304  Disobeyed pedestrian crossing facility 
 305  Illegal turn or direction of travel 
 306  Exceeding speed limit 
 307  Travelling too fast for conditions 
 308  Following too close 
 309  Vehicle travelling along pavement 
 310  Cyclist entering road from pavement 
 
 
 Driver/Rider Error or Reaction 
 
 401  Junction overshoot 
 402  Junction restart 
 403  Poor turn or manoeuvre 
 404  Failed to signal/ Misleading signal 
 405  Failed to look properly 
 406  Failed to judge other person’s path or speed 
 407  Passing too close to cyclist, horse rider or pedestrian 
 408  Sudden braking 
 409  Swerved 
 410  Loss of control 
 

Impairment or Distraction 
 
 501  Impaired by alcohol 
 502  Impaired by drugs (illicit or medicinal) 
 503  Fatigue 
 504  Uncorrected, defective eyesight 
 505  Illness or disability, mental or physical 
 506  Not displaying lights at night or in poor visibility 
 507  Cyclist wearing dark clothing at night 
 508  Driver using mobile phone 
 509  Distraction in vehicle 
 510  Distraction outside vehicle 
 



 
 Behaviour or Inexperience 
 
 601  Aggressive driving 
 602  Careless/Reckless/In hurry 
 603  Nervous/Uncertain/ Panic 
 604  Driving too slow for conditions or slow vehicle (eg tractor) 
 605  Inexperienced or learner driver/rider 
 606  Inexperience of driving on the left 
 607  Inexperience with type of vehicle 
 
 
 Vision Affected by 
 
 701  Stationary or parked vehicle(s) 
 702  Vegetation 
 703  Road layout (eg. bend, winding road, hill crest) 
 704  Buildings, road signs, street furniture 
 705  Dazzling headlights 
 706  Dazzling sun 
 707  Rain, sleet, snow, or fog 
 708  Spray from other vehicles 
 709  Visor or windscreen dirty or scratched 
 710  Vehicle blind spot 
 
 
 Pedestrian Only (Casualty or Uninjured) 
 
 801  Crossed road masked by stationary or parked vehicle 
 802  Failed to look properly 
 803  Failed to judge vehicle’s path or speed 
 804  Wrong use of pedestrian crossing facility 
 805  Dangerous action in carriageway (eg playing) 
 806  Impaired by alcohol 
 807  Impaired by drugs (illicit or medicinal) 
 808  Careless/Reckless/In a hurry 
 809  Pedestrian wearing dark clothing at night 
 810  Disability or illness, mental or physical 
 
 
 Special Codes 
 
 901  Stolen vehicle 
 902  Vehicle in course of crime 
 903  Emergency vehicle on call 
 904  Vehicle door opened or closed negligently 
 
 999  Other – Please specify below 

 





Compiled from an original report by Gloucestershire County Council

Accident Investigation and Prevention Section

Copyright Gloucestershire County Council / Gloucestershire Police

18-JUL-24

Collisions within GLOUCESTERSHIRE

For period 01-JAN-2019 TO 30-JUN-2024

RTA2480 Detailed Collision Report

A419 Chalford to Cirencester Collisions Report - Will Cox

Database as at 

This information is provided by Gloucestershire County Council (the "Council") in good faith.  The

Council does not make any representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, in 

relation to all or any part of the information and all warranties and representations are hereby 

excluded to the fullest extent permitted by law.  The information does not constitute advice and 

should not be relied upon in making or refraining from making any decision.

To the fullest extent permitted by the law, the Council hereby disclaims all liability (howsoever 

arising) in connection with any loss and/or damage arising out of or in connection with any use of

or reliance on the information or any action taken (or refrained from being taken) as a result of 

its use. 

This information is compiled from data held in the Council's live database as at the date of produc



Ref 213352

THURSDAYDay 18 JUL 2019Date 1300Time

392008Grid ref 201805 AMajor rd 419

A419 STROUD ROAD - 69 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH UNCLASSIFIED ROAD (POLICE PLOTTED

LOCATION

VEHS TRAV TOWARDS STROUD REACTED TO POLICE VEH APPROACHING FROM OPPOSITE 

DIRECTION WITH SIRENS & LIGHTS ILLUMINATED. V4,V3 & V2 ALL CAME TO A SAFE STOP, 

V1 COLLIDED WITH REAR OF V2 PUSHING V2 INTO V3, V4 NOT HIT, POLICE VEH NOT HIT.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SLIGHTSeverity

NONECondition

QBType

Minor rd

1

2

3

4

No

Car

Car

Car

Car

Type Driver Age

51

57

65

GO AHEAD OTHER

WAIT GO AHEAD

WAIT GO AHEAD

WAIT GO AHEAD

Manoeuvre

E

E

E

W

From-to

W

W

W

E

1

2

No

51

57

Casualty Age

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

Severity

DRIVER

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

2

860438UNIFI Ref



Ref 213570

MONDAYDay 14 OCT 2019Date 2158Time

393866Grid ref 201800 3Major rd 190

STROUD ROAD (A419)  AT JUNCTION WITH EMMERSON LANE, CHAPMAN'S CROSS NEAR SAPPERTO

LOCATION

V1 HAS APPROACHED A419 CHAPMANS CROSS FROM MINOR ROAD AND FAILED TO GIVEWAY TO 

V2 WHICH WAS TRAVELLING TOWARDS STROUD ON THE MAJOR ROAD. COLLISION OCCURRED.

DESCRIPTION

NO LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limCROSS ROADJunctionG WAY/UNCONTROLLEDControl

NONEHazard

DARKNESSLight

SLIGHTSeverity

NONECondition

GType

A 419Minor rd

1

2

No

Car

Car

Type Driver Age

29

18

GO AHEAD OTHER

GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

SW

E

From-to

NE

W

1

2

No

29

18

Casualty Age

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

Severity

DRIVER

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

2

888752UNIFI Ref



Ref 213791

MONDAYDay 13 JAN 2020Date 0856Time

392106Grid ref 201802 AMajor rd 419

STROUD ROAD (A419), FRAMPTON MANSELL CROSSROADS

LOCATION

V1 WAS FLASHED ONTO MAIN ROAD BY WITNESS. V1 HAS DRIVEN ONTO MAIN ROAD TOWARDS 

CIRENCESTER AND V2 HAS COLLIDED WITH V1 WHICH WAS DRIVING FROM CIRENCESTER 

TOWARDS STROUD.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

RAIN/WINDWeather WETSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limCROSS ROADJunctionG WAY/UNCONTROLLEDControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SLIGHTSeverity

NONECondition

GType

3 192Minor rd

1

2

No

Car

Car

Type Driver Age

26

43

STARTING

GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

S

E

From-to

E

W

1

2

No

43

26

Casualty Age

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

Severity

DRIVER

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

2

1

918721UNIFI Ref



Ref 213853

TUESDAYDay 04 FEB 2020Date 1550Time

392120Grid ref 201801 AMajor rd 419

STROUD ROAD (A419)  AT JUNCTION WITH TETBURY ROAD, FRAMPTON MANSEL.

LOCATION

V2 TRAV ON  A419 TOWARDS STROUD, V1 WHO WAS STATIONARY ON OPP SIDE OF RD TRAV 

TOWARDS CIREN PULLED OUT IN FRONT OF V2.  V1 & V2 HAVE COLLIDED HEAD ON, THE 

FORCE OF COLLISION HAS CAUSED V1 TO ROLL BACKWARDS INTO V3.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINE/WINDWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limCROSS ROADJunctionG WAY/UNCONTROLLEDControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SERIOUSSeverity

NONECondition

DType

3 192Minor rd

1

2

3

No

Van up to 3.5 T mgw

Van up to 3.5 T mgw

Car

Type Driver Age

23

51

56

STARTING

GO AHEAD OTHER

STARTING

Manoeuvre

W

E

W

From-to

S

W

E

1

2

No

23

51

Casualty Age

SERIOUS

SERIOUS

Severity

DRIVER

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

2

927909UNIFI Ref



Ref 214066

WEDNESDAYDay 10 JUN 2020Date 1509Time

398448Grid ref 201846 AMajor rd 419

A419 (POLICE PLOTTED NEAR COATES)

LOCATION

V1 NEG R H BEND BEFORE SLIGHTLY LEAVING TO N/S, SWERVED ACROSS C/WAY, LEAVING RD

& ROLLING TO O/S. A VEH STOPPED TO ASSIST. A LORRY THEN TRIED TO O/T THESE 2 

VEHS.  V2 STOPPED TO ALLOW LORRY THRO'. V3 NEG R H BEND & HIT REAR OF V2.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SERIOUSSeverity

NONECondition

IQType

Minor rd

1

2

3

No

Car

Car

Car

Type Driver Age

77

52

19

GO AHEAD RH BEND

WAIT GO AHEAD

GO AHEAD RH BEND

Manoeuvre

E

E

E

From-to

W

W

W

1

No

77

Casualty Age

SERIOUS

Severity

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

956604UNIFI Ref



Ref 214615

SATURDAYDay 03 APR 2021Date 1145Time

392225Grid ref 201805 AMajor rd 419

STROUD ROAD (A419)  AT JUNCTON TO JOLLY NICE CAFE, FRAMPTION MANSELL

LOCATION

A LAND ROVER DISCOVERY STOPPED WAITING TO MAKE A RIGHT TURN INTO CAFE. V2 HONDA 

CIVIC HAS THEN STOPPED BEHIND.  V2 HAS THEN BEEN HIT TO THE REAR BY V1 SUZUKI 

VITARA FORWARDS

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limPRIVATEJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SLIGHTSeverity

NONECondition

QFType

Minor rd

1

2

No

Car

Car

Type Driver Age

45

32

GO AHEAD OTHER

WAIT GO AHEAD

Manoeuvre

W

W

From-to

E

E

1

2

3

4
5

No

7

45

32

29
21

Casualty Age

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

SLIGHT
SLIGHT

Severity

PASSENGER

DRIVER

DRIVER

PASSENGER
PASSENGER

Further Details

                   

                   

                   

                   
                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

1

2

2
1

1032601UNIFI Ref



Ref 214662

TUESDAYDay 27 APR 2021Date 1759Time

398814Grid ref 201808 AMajor rd 419

A419 STROUD ROAD, NEAR JUNCTION WITH UNCLASSIFIED ROAD (POLICE PLOTTED BY TWO MIL

LOCATION

V1 TRAV TO STROUD FROM CIREN. V2 MOTORCYCLE FOLLOWING BEHIND. V1 HAS SLOWED FOR 

STATIONARY VEHICLES AHEAD WHICH WERE TURNING RIGHT & V2 COLLIDED WITH REAR OF 

V1.  RIDER OF MOTORCYCLE SUFFERED  FRACTURED LEFT ARM & WRIST.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limPRIVATEJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SERIOUSSeverity

NONECondition

ZQType

Minor rd

1

2

No

Car

M'cycle over 50cc up to 125cc

Type Driver Age

63

18

WAIT GO AHEAD

GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

E

E

From-to

W

W

1

No

18

Casualty Age

SERIOUS

Severity

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

2

1039863UNIFI Ref



Ref 214917

TUESDAYDay 10 AUG 2021Date 2153Time

397407Grid ref 201808 AMajor rd 419

A419 (POLICE PLOTTED NEAR COATES)

LOCATION

V1 MOTORCYCLE HIT A DEER AT APPROXIMATELY 50MPH

DESCRIPTION

NO LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

Hazard

DARKNESSLight

SERIOUSSeverity

NONECondition

ZAType

Minor rd

1

No

M'cycle up to 50cc

Type Driver Age

16GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

S

From-to

N

1

No

16

Casualty Age

SERIOUS

Severity

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

1075652UNIFI Ref



Ref 215239

THURSDAYDay 16 DEC 2021Date 1435Time

390828Grid ref 202050 AMajor rd 419

A419 (POLICE PLOTTED ON COWCOMBE HILL, NEAR CHALFORD)

LOCATION

DRIVER OF V1 WAS DRIVING UP THE HILL TOWARDS THE ROUNDABOUT AWAY FROM STROUD 

WHEN THEY HAVEN'T GOT CONTROL OF THE WHEEL AND CRASHED INTO A ROAD SIDE BT 

TELECOMS PYLON.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather WETSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SERIOUSSeverity

NONECondition

IType

Minor rd

1

No

Van up to 3.5 T mgw

Type Driver Age

23GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

NW

From-to

SE

1

No

23

Casualty Age

SERIOUS

Severity

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

1122037UNIFI Ref



Ref 215321

SATURDAYDay 22 JAN 2022Date 1639Time

400251Grid ref 201420 AMajor rd 419

STROUD ROAD (A419), CIRENCESTER - UPHILL LEFT HAND BEND NEAR TO AGRICULTURAL UNIV

LOCATION

V1, TRAV TO CIREN. V2, PIAGGIO M/C TRAV TO STROUD. V1 ON LH BEND HAS CROSSED 

CENTRAL SOLID LINES ONTO OPP C'WAY & COLLIDED WITH ONCOMING V2.  FRONT O/S OF V1

IMPACTED WITH THE O/S OF THE M/C.  V2 WAS FORCED UP ONTO N/S RAISED VERGE.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather WETSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

40Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SERIOUSSeverity

NONECondition

ZTType

Minor rd

1

2

No

Car

M'cycle over 125cc up to 

500cc

Type Driver Age

38

57

GO AHEAD LH BEND

GO AHEAD RH BEND

Manoeuvre

NW

SE

From-to

SE

NW

1

No

57

Casualty Age

SERIOUS

Severity

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

2

1135387UNIFI Ref



Ref 215459

TUESDAYDay 15 MAR 2022Date 1040Time

398285Grid ref 201906 AMajor rd 419

STROUD ROAD (A419) APPROX HALF A MILE FROM POLO CLUB ENTRANCE TOWARDS ASTON DOWN 

LOCATION

BELIEVED VEHICLES WERE TRAVELLING OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS.  V1 DRIVER WAS TOLD BY 

PEOPLE ASSISTING THAT V2 WAS SPEEDING.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SLIGHTSeverity

NONECondition

TType

Minor rd

1

2

No

Car

Car

Type Driver Age

69

57

GO AHEAD OTHER

GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

N

S

From-to

S

N

1

No

69

Casualty Age

SLIGHT

Severity

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

1156124UNIFI Ref



Ref 215763

FRIDAYDay 15 JUL 2022Date 1341Time

399455Grid ref 201738 AMajor rd 419

A419 STROUD ROAD, CIRENCESTER BETWEEN UNIVERSITY AND POLO CLUB

LOCATION

V1 TRAV TO CIREN O/T V3 ON OR NEAR A RH BEND. V2 TRAV OPP DIR ON STRAIGHT.  

BELIEVED V1 CLEARED V3, HOWEVER NOT ABLE TO MOVE TO THEIR SIDE OF RD IN TIME & 

COLLIDED HEAD ON WITH V2.  V2 ENDS UP ON SIDE IN BUSHS, V1 ENDS UP FACING WRONG W

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

FATALSeverity

NONECondition

KType

Minor rd

1

2

3

No

Car

Car

Car

Type Driver Age

66

74

O TAKE MOV VH O/S

GO AHEAD OTHER

GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

W

E

W

From-to

E

W

E

1

2
3

4

No

66

66
74

71

Casualty Age

SERIOUS

SERIOUS
SERIOUS

FATAL

Severity

DRIVER

PASSENGER
DRIVER

PASSENGER

Further Details

                   

                   
                   

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

1
2

2

1199307UNIFI Ref



Ref 216071

SATURDAYDay 05 NOV 2022Date 0300Time

397193Grid ref 201838 AMajor rd 419

A419 STROUD ROAD, GLOUCESTERSHIRE

LOCATION

V1 ARTICULATED LORRY, TRAV FROM CIREN TO STROUD, LOST CONTROL & LEFT CARRIAGEWAY

TO THE OFFSIDE.  IT IS BELIEVED THAT DRIVER HAD FALLEN ASLEEP.  V1 COLLIDED WITH

2 TREES ON OFFSIDE VERGE.

DESCRIPTION

NO LIGHTSLighting

RAINWeather WETSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

DISLODGED VEH LOADHazard

DARKNESSLight

SERIOUSSeverity

NONECondition

IType

Minor rd

1

No

Goods veh over 7.5 T mgw

Type Driver Age

43GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

E

From-to

W

1

No

43

Casualty Age

SERIOUS

Severity

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

1238569UNIFI Ref



Ref 216213

THURSDAYDay 29 DEC 2022Date 1225Time

397810Grid ref 201826 AMajor rd 419

STROUD ROAD (A419), GLOUCESTERSHIRE NEAR CIRENCESTER

LOCATION

V1 WAS NEGOTIATING A RIGHT HAND BEND HOWEVER THE REAR OF THE VEHICLE LOST 

TRACTION.  V1 THEN SKIDDED INTO THE VERGE ON THE WRONG SIDE OF THE CARRIAGEWAY.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather WETSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SLIGHTSeverity

NONECondition

IType

Minor rd

1

No

Car

Type Driver Age

47GO AHEAD RH BEND

Manoeuvre

E

From-to

W

1

No

47

Casualty Age

SLIGHT

Severity

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

1258072UNIFI Ref



Ref 216371

SATURDAYDay 25 FEB 2023Date 1400Time

396403Grid ref 201928 AMajor rd 419

A419 STROUD ROAD AT JUNCTION WITH QUAKER ROW, NEAR CIRENCESTER

LOCATION

V2 HAD STOPPED ON A419 TO TURN RIGHT TO QUAKER ROW.  V1 THEN DROVE INTO REAR OF 

V2, CAUSING MINOR TO MODERATE DAMAGE TO THE REAR OF V2. SEVERE DAMAGE TO THE 

FRONT OF V1 WHICH WAS THEN UNDRIVABLE.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limT/STAG/Y JUNCJunctionG WAY/UNCONTROLLEDControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SLIGHTSeverity

NONECondition

FType

3 191Minor rd

1

2

No

Car

Car

Type Driver Age

22

68

GO AHEAD OTHER

WAIT TURN RHT

Manoeuvre

NW

NW

From-to

SE

S

1

No

68

Casualty Age

SLIGHT

Severity

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

2

1280458UNIFI Ref



Ref 216445

THURSDAYDay 23 MAR 2023Date 1130Time

399507Grid ref 201720 AMajor rd 419

STROUD ROAD (A419), CIRENCESTER, GLOUCESTERSHIRE

LOCATION

V1 TRAV FROM CIREN, V3 BEHIND. V2 TRAV OPP DIR, V4 BEHIND. V1 VEERED TO VERGE, 

CLIPPING DRAINAGE DITCH, OVERCORRECTED, INTO PATH OF V2 WHICH TOOK EVASIVE 

ACTION, INTO PATH OF V3. V2 OVERTURNED INTO HEDGE. V1 THEN HIT FRONT OF V4.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SERIOUSSeverity

NONECondition

TIType

Minor rd

1

2

3

4

No

Car

Car

Van up to 3.5 T mgw

Car

Type Driver Age

43

46

34

45

GO AHEAD OTHER

GO AHEAD OTHER

GO AHEAD OTHER

GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

E

W

E

W

From-to

W

E

W

E

1

2

No

46

43

Casualty Age

SERIOUS

SERIOUS

Severity

DRIVER

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

2

1

1290064UNIFI Ref



Ref 216698

FRIDAYDay 23 JUN 2023Date 1518Time

393864Grid ref 201802 AMajor rd 419

A419 STROUD ROAD AT JUNCTION WITH EMMERSON LANE, SAPPERTON (CHAPMAN'S CROSS)

LOCATION

V1 HAS PULLED OUT OF JUNCTION INTO ROAD AND INTO PATH OF V2.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limCROSS ROADJunctionG WAY/UNCONTROLLEDControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SLIGHTSeverity

NONECondition

GType

3 190Minor rd

1

2

No

Car

Car

Type Driver Age

57

26

STARTING

GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

N

W

From-to

S

E

1

2

No

57

26

Casualty Age

SLIGHT

SLIGHT

Severity

DRIVER

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

1

2

1322050UNIFI Ref



Ref 217554

WEDNESDAYDay 13 MAR 2024Date 1545Time

391475Grid ref 201835 AMajor rd 419

A419 STROUD ROAD, CIRENCESTER TO STROUD, FRAMPTON MANSELL (POLICE PLOTTED NEAR AI

LOCATION

V2 CYCLING FROM FROM CIREN, V1 SUDDENLY APPRO FROM BEHIND, THEN DRIVER 

AGGRESSIVELY SOUNDED HORN & PASSED VERY CLOSELY, REVVING ENGINE.  RIDER VERY 

FRIGHTENED & SWERVED TO LEFT. V1 HIT BIKE'S REAR VIEW MIRROR AS IT PASSED.

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTSLighting

FINEWeather DRYSurface

SINGLE CWAYC'way

60Speed limNOT WITHIN 20MJunctionControl

NONEHazard

DAYLIGHTLight

SLIGHTSeverity

NONECondition

CLType

Minor rd

1

2

No

Car

Pedal Cycle

Type Driver Age

61

O TAKE MOV VH O/S

GO AHEAD OTHER

Manoeuvre

E

E

From-to

W

W

1

No

61

Casualty Age

SLIGHT

Severity

DRIVER

Further Details

                   

DETAILED COLLISION REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

CASUALTY DETAILS

Veh

2

1430570UNIFI Ref


	Sheets and Views
	Overview


